University of Houston
Trend in New and Former Student Headcount by Enrollment Status and College
Fall 2007 - 2011

ARCHITECTURE
ARCHITECTURE
Fall 2007 Fall 2008 Fall 2009 Fall 2010 Fall 2011
New Students FTIC Freshman 68 70 67 57 77
Sophomore 1 2 3
Undergraduate Transfers Freshman 6 14 10 12 9
Sophomore 28 24 15 24 30
Junior 7 10 3 21 14
Senior 2 1 2 4
New Postbacca-laureates  Post Baccalaureate 1 1 2
New Graduate Students  Masters 15 27 33 47 33
All 128 147 132 166 167
Former Students Continuing Students Freshman 46 49 42 18 12
Sophomore 105 119 119 101 83
Junior 136 143 133 137 129
Senior 291 284 283 289 293
Post Baccalaureate 4 6 5 5 8
Masters 51 43 41 51 58
All 633 644 623 601 583

All 761 791 755 767 750
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BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

Fall 2007 Fall 2008 Fall 2009 Fall 2010 Fall 2011

New Students FTIC

Undergraduate Transfers

New Postbacca-laureates

New Graduate Students

All

Former Students Continuing Students

All
All

Freshman
Sophomore

Junior

Freshman
Sophomore

Junior

Senior

Post Baccalaureate
Masters

Doctoral

Freshman
Sophomore

Junior

Senior

Post Baccalaureate
Masters

Doctoral

305
12

52
174
141
24
41
398
10
1,157
143
479
991
1,744
153
705
57
4272
5,429

281
5
1
87
218
178
23
51
437
15
1,296
191
488
912
1,741
185
775
57
4,349
5,645

267
5
1
83
200
124
16
44
438
16
1,194
177
538
990
1,830
213
891
52
4,691
5,885

289
9
4
74
218
237
29
69
459
18
1,406
131
459
973
1,976
227
943
53
4,762
6,168

153
7
2
60
199
180
17
59
479
14
1,170
159
559
975
2,124
267
991
55
5,130
6,300
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EDUCATION
EDUCATION
Fall 2007 Fall 2008 Fall 2009 Fall 2010 Fall 2011
New Students FTIC Freshman 128 166 164 85 100
Sophomore 2 2 2 1 1
Junior 1 1
Undergraduate Transfers Freshman 28 55 62 24 38
Sophomore 121 156 130 113 145
Junior 85 101 76 94 81
Senior 10 13 9 12 15
New Postbacca-laureates  Post Baccalaureate 28 49 50 18 17
New Graduate Students  Masters 103 131 127 136 107
Doctoral 19 36 75 78 99
All 524 710 696 561 603
Former Students Continuing Students Freshman 84 115 114 59 49
Sophomore 269 293 328 161 169
Junior 511 536 616 326 395
Senior 1,042 1,063 1,108 680 750
Post Baccalaureate 131 123 148 71 44
Masters 402 360 371 320 320
Doctoral 301 257 241 246 250
All 2,740 2,747 2,926 1,863 1,977
All 3,264 3,457 3,622 2,424 2,580
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ENGINEERING
ENGINEERING
Fall 2007 Fall2008 Fall 2009 Fall 2010 Fall 2011
New Students FTIC Freshman 266 316 337 330 447
Sophomore 8 8 5 11 9
Junior 2 1 4 3
Undergraduate Transfers Freshman 9 17 40 14 24
Sophomore 40 49 26 60 55
Junior 52 53 38 104 97
Senior 12 13 9 21 19
New Postbacca-laureates  Post Baccalaureate 10 28 15 29 44
New Graduate Students  Masters 158 202 192 158 149
Doctoral 37 28 45 114 110
All 592 716 708 845 957
Former Students Continuing Students Freshman 101 135 122 133 122
Sophomore 277 273 309 308 364
Junior 323 372 398 398 468
Senior 532 508 604 685 789
Post Baccalaureate 64 68 85 96 130
Masters 251 287 368 373 275
Doctoral 200 206 187 148 174
All 1,748 1,849 2,073 2,141 2,322

All 2,340 2,565 2,781 2,986 3,279
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HOTEL & RESTAURANT MANAGEMENT

HOTEL & RESTAURANT MANAGEMENT

Fall 2007 Fall 2008 Fall 2009 Fall 2010 Fall 2011

New Students FTIC Freshman

Sophomore
Junior

Undergraduate Transfers Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior

New Postbacca-laureates Post Baccalaureate

New Graduate Students Masters

All
Former Students Continuing Students Freshman

Sophomore
Junior
Senior
Post Baccalaureate
Masters

All

All

121
6
1
14
28
16
5
2
16
209
57
128
179
327

38
738
947

120
2

15
27
12

23
201

85
121
200
319

32
763
964

92
1
1
17
40
11
12
3
32
209
66
135
218
344
11
40
814
1,023

73
1

20
43
36

43
220
61
146
200
384
10
58
859
1,079

94

12
45
28

33
220
48
155
242
381
10
68
904
1,124
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LAW
LAW
Fall 2007 Fall 2008 Fall 2009 Fall 2010 Fall 2011

New Students New Graduate Students Masters 49 61 59 59 61
New Special Professionals Law 244 273 257 287 281
All 293 334 316 346 342

Former Students Continuing Students Masters 47 60 37 60 44
Law 712 656 616 569 528
All 759 716 653 629 572

All 1,052 1,050 969 975 914
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LIBERAL ARTS AND SOCIAL SCIENCES

Fall 2007 Fall 2008 Fall 2009 Fall 2010 Fall 2011

New Students FTIC

Undergraduate Transfers

New Postbacca-laureates

New Graduate Students

All

Former Students Continuing Students

All
All

Freshman
Sophomore

Junior

Freshman
Sophomore

Junior

Senior

Post Baccalaureate
Masters

Doctoral

Freshman
Sophomore

Junior

Senior

Post Baccalaureate
Masters

Doctoral

559
19

107
350
185

33
46
176
67

1,542
346
936

1,755

2,817
193
439
328

6,814

8,356

683
14
2

192
421
219
44
63
194
71
1,903
378
941
1,655
2,590
218
389
345
6,516
8,419

558
14
1
162
378
176
27
50
222
75
1,663
417
1,093
1,745
2,601
189
383
383
6,811
8,474

720
24
7
168
591
363
79
87
283
125
2,447
395
1,197
2,129
3,199
242
405
363
7,930
10,377

745
17
10
193
747
389
65
82
273
112
2,633
395
1,455
2,358
3,434
219
414
404
8,679
11312
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NATURAL SCIENCES AND MATHEMATICS

NATURAL SCIENCES AND MATHEMATICS
Fall 2007 Fall 2008 Fall 2009 Fall 2010 Fall 2011

New Students FTIC Freshman 528 604 504 577 650
Sophomore 20 9 11 23 30
Junior 1 2 6 13
Undergraduate Transfers Freshman 47 69 86 71 112
Sophomore 116 126 148 201 330
Junior 95 104 93 153 242
Senior 21 25 19 33 70
New Postbacca-laureates  Post Baccalaureate 35 37 45 88 79
New Graduate Students  Masters 146 131 107 148 145
Doctoral 45 52 81 216 147
All 1,053 1,158 1,096 1,516 1,818
Former Students Continuing Students Freshman 224 304 319 231 258
Sophomore 463 517 611 639 701
Junior 595 603 698 706 883
Senior 890 965 999 1,106 1,242
Post Baccalaureate 150 139 152 195 250
Masters 258 281 311 285 337
Doctoral 322 339 375 303 405
All 2,902 3,148 3,465 3,465 4,076

All 3,955 4,306 4,561 4,981 5,894
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OPTOMETRY
OPTOMETRY
Fall 2007 Fall2008 Fall 2009 Fall 2010 Fall 2011
New Students New Graduate Students Masters 1
Doctoral 4 5 5 3 5
New Special Professionals Optometry 104 100 105 102 102
All 108 105 111 105 107
Former Students Continuing Students Post Baccalaureate 1 1
Masters 1 1 1
Doctoral 21 24 26 28 25
Optometry 302 297 304 307 301
All 324 322 330 337 327

All 432 427 441 442 434
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PHARMACY
PHARMACY
Fall 2007 Fall 2008 Fall 2009 Fall 2010 Fall 2011
New Students FTIC Freshman 337 307 298 333 321

Sophomore 6 5 5 12 9
Junior 2 1

Undergraduate Transfers Freshman 2 9 11 4 5
Sophomore 9 9 4 5 6
Junior 15 11 5 13 7
Senior 2 5 4 3 3

New Postbacca-laureates  Post Baccalaureate 4 7 2 5 2

New Graduate Students Masters 21 18 19 11 9
Doctoral 10 3 17 24 14

New Special Professionals Pharmacy 125 129 111 108 112

All 533 503 477 518 490

Former Students Continuing Students Freshman 93 124 111 109 120

Sophomore 136 167 157 171 190
Junior 89 99 100 87 97
Senior 21 28 53 40 27
Post Baccalaureate 2 7 10 9 8
Masters 24 24 21 22 11
Doctoral 22 31 36 36 43
Pharmacy 373 365 375 367 341

All 760 845 863 841 837

All 1,293 1,348 1,340 1,359 1,327
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SOCIAL WORK

SOCIAL WORK
Fall 2007 Fall 2008 Fall 2009 Fall 2010 Fall 2011

New Students New Postbacca-laureates Post Baccalaureate 1
New Graduate Students  Masters 105 129 160 151 174
Doctoral 1 6 3 7 8
All 107 135 163 158 182
Former Students Continuing Students Post Baccalaureate 2 2
Masters 219 187 169 184 173
Doctoral 29 26 30 25 27
All 250 215 199 209 200

All 357 350 362 367 382
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TECHNOLOGY
TECHNOLOGY
Fall 2007 Fall2008 Fall 2009 Fall 2010 Fall 2011
New Students FTIC Freshman 52 67 55 84 99
Sophomore 1 4 2
Junior 1 4 2
Undergraduate Transfers Freshman 8 33 35 37 37
Sophomore 38 58 72 74 163
Junior 30 56 42 78 118
Senior 10 18 15 18 39
New Postbacca-laureates  Post Baccalaureate 9 10 8 7 13
New Graduate Students  Masters 34 63 88 107 106
All 182 306 315 413 579
Former Students Continuing Students Freshman 44 56 77 74 98
Sophomore 138 157 199 223 415
Junior 388 400 412 445 689
Senior 834 801 859 939 1,099
Post Baccalaureate 32 47 50 47 46
Masters 102 129 177 233 238
All 1,538 1,590 1,774 1,961 2,585

All 1,720 1,896 2,089 2,374 3,164
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UScholars
UScholars
Fall 2007 Fall2008 Fall 2009 Fall 2010 Fall 2011
New Students FTIC Freshman 1,153 1,158 897 963 913
Sophomore 13 10 8 9 13
Junior 1 2 1 5 4
Undergraduate Transfers Freshman 133 289 301 422 405
Sophomore 365 415 355 433 75
Junior 154 156 128 228 25
Senior 29 36 27 39 5
New Postbacca-laureates  Post Baccalaureate 44 61 53 21
All 1,892 2,127 1,770 2,120 1,440
Former Students Continuing Students Freshman 795 878 931 616 460
Sophomore 1,120 1,119 1,116 925 372
Junior 710 548 609 556 45
Senior 124 125 163 156 12
Post Baccalaureate 116 89 109 80 31
All 2,865 2,759 2,928 2,333 920

All 4,757 4,886 4,698 4,453 2,360
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